
Informazione

Regolamentata n.

0804-94-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione

23 Ottobre 2017

21:32:09

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo

Informazione

Regolamentata

: 95027

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON07 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 23 Ottobre 2017 21:32:09

Data/Ora Inizio

Diffusione presunta

: 23 Ottobre 2017 21:32:10

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS Press Release Information to

the public - Stockholm Metro

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



 

Ansaldo STS, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange, is an international technology company specializing in the design, implementation 
and management of transport systems and signaling equipment for railways and underground railways, both for freight and 
passengers. The Group acts as a Main Contractor and supplier of “turnkey” systems worldwide. Ansaldo STS is headquartered in 
Genoa and employs about 4,000 people in 30 countries. In 2016, it reported revenues of EUR 1,327.4 million with an operating 
income (EBIT) of EUR 126.8 million and a consolidated net profit of EUR 77.9 million. 
 

P
R

E
S

S
 R

E
L

E
A

S
E

 

 

Genoa, October 23rd 2017 
 
 

Information to the public  
 
 

 
Ansaldo STS (STS.MI) informs that, with reference to the contract with AB 
Storstockholms Lokaltrafik (“SL”), in respect of the signalling system upgrading on 
the Metro System Red Line portion in Stockholm, for a total whole life contractual 
value of about EUR 127 million, SL has requested the refund of payments related to 
contract amendments previously agreed by the parties, for an amount of about EUR 
35 million, plus VAT and interests. 

The Company will take any necessary action to protect its rights.   

Any possible impact affecting 2017 guidance already approved will be provided as 
soon as possible. 

Any update on this matter will be promptly communicated.  

 

 

 

 

 

 External Relations: 
 
Ansaldo STS 
Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068 
andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com 

Investor Relations: 
 
Ansaldo STS 
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076 
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com 

 
 

mailto:andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com


Fine Comunicato n.0804-94 Numero di Pagine: 3


